45 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
Double acting, pneumatic linear
drive units with slide, adjustable
end-position cushioning and
recirculating ball bearing guides
DGC-12-...-KF-YSR-A-RR-SA
DGC-...-KF-PPV-A-RR-SA
– Air connection options on 2

– Adjustable pneumatic end
position cushioning
Order example:
Part no: 15083880
Type: DGC-32-500-KF-PPV-A-RR-
SA
Double acting linear drive, Ø 32
mm, stroke 500 mm, with build in
adjustable end-position cushion-
ing and recirculating ball bearing
guides
Selection criteria:
Refer to DKI (Electronic
catalogue) or Volume 1 of
Pneumatic Drives catalogue.
Accessories
Foot mounting
HPC-...
Profile mounting
MUC-...
Proximity sensor for fitting
in slot (Page 40)
SME-10…
Cleanroom class  ISO 5 (FS209E class 100)
Pneumatic linear drives DGC-…-KF-RR-SA
Ø 12, 18, 25, 32, 40 mm, stroke 10 to 1000 mm
Type Part No.  Piston Ø
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Theoretical force
at 6 bar [N]
Cushioning length
[mm]
Adjustable end
position [mm]
Connection
DGC-12-…-KF-YSR-A-RR-SA 15083878 12 10…1000 68 Adjustable 0...10 M5
DGC-18-…-KF-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083814 18 10...1000 153 16.5 0...5 M5
DGC-25-…-KF-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083879 25 10...1000 295 15.5 0...2 G1/8
DGC-32-…-KF-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083880 32 10...1000 483 17.5 0...4 G1/8
DGC-40-…-KF-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083881 40 10…1000 754 29.5 0...5 G1/4
Piston Ø Max. perm. applied load [m] in kg /
at max. load distance [r] in mm
Guide characteristics
[mm] [kg] / [mm] Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx [Nm} My [Nm] Mz [Nm]
12 1.8 / 35 650 650 3.5 10 10
18 10 / 35 1850 1850 16 51 51
25 30 / 50 3050 3050 36 97 97
32 30 / 50 3310 3310 54 150 150
40 50 / 50 6890 6890 144 380 380
46 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
Cleanroom class  ISO 5 (FS209E class 100)
Pneumatic linear drives DGC-12-...-KF-YSR-RR-SA
Ø 12, 18, 25, 32, 40 mm, stroke 10 to 1000 mm
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
DGC SX1 SX2 SX3 SX4 SX5 SX6 SX7 SX8 SY1 SY2 SY3 SY4 SY5 SY6
 ±0.03 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.03 ±0.03   ±0.2  ±0.03 ±0.1
25 40 44 74 104 - - 118.5 138.5 32 76 - 25.5 10 8
32 40 70 100 131 - - 145 165 47 88.7 20 29.5 10 8
40 40 76 116 169 40 40 194.5 214.5 55 108.2 20 34.7 10.5 8.5
View A: Ø 25, Ø 32, Ø 40 Slide and suction adapter View A: Ø 18 Slide and suction adapter
Air connection options on 2  or
3 faces of end cap
Air connection options on 2
faces of end cap, for air